Tennessee College of Applied Technology

Morristown Campus
2020-2021
Computer Information Technology

** All book and supply costs are estimates and subject to change without notice.**
First Term Students Only
Tuition

Student Activity Fee

Technology Fee

A+ Exam Voucher (2 Vouchers Required)
Test Out PC Pro

Jump Drive (New Students Only)
External Hard Drive (New Students Only)
Headphones (New Students Only)

iFixit Computer Repair Kit

USB to IDE/SATA Cable (New Students Only)
Total

Fall Term 2020

Tuition

Student Activity Fee

Technology Fee

CCNA Exam Voucher

CCNA 200-301 Offical Cert. Guide Vol. 1
Total

Spring Term 2021

Tuition

Student Activity Fee

Technology Fee

All-In-One Exam Guide Server+
CompTia Server+ Exam Guide

Total

Summer Term 2021

Tuition

Student Activity Fee

Technology Fee

All-In-One Exam Guide Security+
Security + Exam Voucher

Graduation Set

Total Tuition and Fees

Fall Term 2021

Tuition

Student Activity Fee

Technology Fee

CompTia Network + Cert. Kit Bundle
Network + Exam Voucher

Cooper Cabling Kit

Fiber Optic Consumable Kit

Total

Total Estimated Program Cost

9781119432289

$1,229.00

$10.00

$73.00

CompTIA Academy $320.00
TestOut $175.00
$50.00

$120.00

$12.00

Amazon $100.00
$40.00

$2,129.00

$1,229.00

$10.00

$73.00

Pearson Vue $190.00
Cisco Press $100.00
$1,602.00

$1,229.00

$10.00

$73.00

McGraw-Hill $55.00
CompTIA Academy $200.00
$1,567.00

$1,229.00

$10.00

$73.00

McGraw-Hill $55.00
CompTIA Academy $275.00
$45.00

$1,687.00

$1,229.00

$10.00

$73.00

Wiley $150.00
CompTIA Academy $180.00
C- Tech $140.00
C- Tech $220.00
$2,002.00

*¥*** New students coming in to the CIT Program will start in the current subject being taught as listed above.

432 Hours

432 Hours

432 Hours

432 Hours

432 Hours

Due at Registration

Due at Registration

Due at Registration
Approximate
Approximate
Approximate
Approximate
Approximate

Approximate

Due at Registration

Due at Registration

Due at Registration
Approximate
Approximate

Due at Registration

Due at Registration

Due at Registration
Approximate
Approximate

Due at Registration

Due at Registration

Due at Registration
Approximate
Approximate
Approximate

Due at Registration

Due at Registration

Due at Registration
Approximate
Approximate
Approximate
Approximate

$8,987.00
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