Tennessee College of Applied Technology

Morristown Campus 2020-2021

Computer Information Technology

** All book and supply costs are estimates and subject to change without notice.**

irst Term Students Only				432 Hours
uition			\$1,229.00	Due at Registration
tudent Activity Fee			\$10.00	Due at Registration
echnology Fee			\$73.00	Due at Registration
+ Exam Voucher (2 Vouchers Required)	Comp	oTIA Academy	\$320.00	Approximate
est Out PC Pro	TestC	Out	\$175.00	Approximate
ımp Drive (New Students Only)			\$50.00	Approximate
xternal Hard Drive (New Students Only)			\$120.00	Approximate
eadphones (New Students Only)			\$12.00	Approximate
ixit Computer Repair Kit	Amaz	zon	\$100.00	
SB to IDE/SATA Cable (New Students Only)			\$40.00	Approximate
otal			\$2,129.00	
all Term 2020				432 Hours
uition			\$1,229.00	Due at Registration
tudent Activity Fee			\$10.00	Due at Registration
echnology Fee			\$73.00	Due at Registration
CNA Exam Voucher	Pears	son Vue	\$190.00	Approximate
CNA 200-301 Offical Cert. Guide Vol. 1	Cisco	Press	\$100.00	Approximate
otal			\$1,602.00	
pring Term 2021				432 Hours
uition			\$1,229.00	Due at Registration
tudent Activity Fee			\$10.00	Due at Registration
echnology Fee			\$73.00	Due at Registration
II-In-One Exam Guide Server+	McGi	raw-Hill	\$55.00	Approximate
ompTia Server+ Exam Guide	Comp	oTIA Academy	\$200.00	Approximate
otal			\$1,567.00	
ummer Term 2021				432 Hours
uition			\$1,229.00	Due at Registration
tudent Activity Fee			\$10.00	Due at Registration
echnology Fee			\$73.00	Due at Registration
II-In-One Exam Guide Security+	McGi	raw-Hill	\$55.00	Approximate
ecurity + Exam Voucher	Comp	oTIA Academy	\$275.00	Approximate
raduation Set			\$45.00	Approximate
otal Tuition and Fees			\$1,687.00	
all Term 2021				432 Hours
uition			\$1,229.00	Due at Registration
tudent Activity Fee			\$10.00	Due at Registration
echnology Fee			\$73.00	Due at Registration
ompTia Network + Cert. Kit Bundle 9783	1119432289 Wiley	1	\$150.00	Approximate
etwork + Exam Voucher	Comp	oTIA Academy	\$180.00	Approximate
ooper Cabling Kit	C- Te	ch	\$140.00	Approximate
ber Optic Consumable Kit	C- Te	ch	\$220.00	Approximate
otal			\$2,002.00	\$8,98
otal Estimated Program Cost			\$2,002.00	

**** New students coming in to the CIT Program will start in the current subject being taught as listed above.

rev 7.24.20